SB0414/203021/1

BY: Senator Edwards

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 414, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 16 of the bill, in line 3, strike "(1)"; in the same line, strike "MAY NOT INCLUDE"; and in the same line, strike "AS A GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSION REDUCTION".

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0414/744733/1), in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>HIGHWAY WIDENING OR ADDITIONAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION</u>"; in line 3, strike "<u>MEASURE</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>(2)</u>" and substitute "<u>(1)</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>(3)</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>(5)</u>" and substitute "<u>(4)</u>".

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".